updated 6-13-2023

CONTACT: Gene C. Barrett (440) 576-3734
Sharon Millard (440) 576-3733

CODED "2016 & 2016B" REAL ESTATE PARCELS & OTHERS
CASE NO.: 2021-CV-67, 2021-CV263 and Others

NAME Address
1 GEORGE FRED
2 GEORGE FRED
3 MILLER WHLLIAM-C
4 MILLER WILLIAM C

2021CV67 LAKEVIEW
2021CV67 LAKEVIEW
2021667 1032-W-54TH-ST
2021CV67 54TH

5 HALL MARION 2021CV67 GARY
6 MATONTI JOSEPH lIl 2021CV263 742 38TH
7 SMITH JEAN 2020CV257 901 38TH
8 EANDOLF-DOMINIC-A 2021CV67 1106-W-38TH-ST
9 LAMB ALVERNUS A Il 2020CV257 1030 39TH
10 ECKLUND WALTER A 2021CV67 WEST
11 PLATT BURNETT 2017CV751 906 ALFRED
12 CROCKETT ANGELA **Must Sell these 2 2021CV67 WEST
CROCKETT ANGELA parcels together 2021CV67 WEST
13 CROCKETT ANGELA 2021CV67 WEST
14 DI MAIO FLORENCE 2021CV67 ANN
15 DE MAIO FLORENCE D 2021CV67 ANN
16 DE MAIO FLORENCE D 2021CV67 ANN
17 NAPPA JOSEPH A 2021CV263 28TH
18 MEENA THOMAS E JR/DOROTHY G TRUSTEES 2021CV263 22ND
19 GOUDY LILLIAN 2021CV263 20TH
20 GOUDY LILLIAN 2021CV263 20TH
21 BAPTIST CHURCH 2021CV263 US ROUTE 6
22 LEONARD CHARLES E 2021CV67 JACKSON
23 KORVER LEONARD W 2021CV67 JACKSON
24 CROCKETT ANGELA 2021CV67 DARLING
25 HAND DIANNE LYNN 2021CV263 CROWN
26 HAND DIANNE LYNN 2021CV263 344 CROWN
27 KARALJOSEPH IR 2021CV67 WOOBWORTH
28 CASTLE ESTELLA 2021CV263 STANLEY
29 HENDERSON DANIEL 2021CV67 STANLEY
30 HENDERSON DANIEL 2021CV67 STANLEY
31 HENDERSON DANIEL 2021CV67 STANLEY
32 HENDERSON DANIEL 2021CV67 STANLEY
33 HENDERSON DANIEL 2021CV67 STANLEY
34 ANNICK WILLIAM JOSEPH III/STEPHANIE ANN 2021CV263 COUNTY LINE
35 SCHULTZ-HANNEMAN-BARBARAL 20206257 WOODLAWN

36 GARRIDO VICTOR

37 LACINAEVAD

38 ENGEL WM

39 HANSENROY F T

40 MARSCH-EBWARB-W-JR
41 MACKNIN CELIA G

42 STRAIN ANASTASIA M
43 LENIX JOYCE

44 DEN PROPERTIES

45 DOMAIN BUILDERS

46 BEN-PROPERHES

47 KOSKI LAVERNA L

48 HEITMAN RONALD/SAGINOR DAVIE

2020CV340 BROADWAY (SR 534)
2021CV67 OLD ORCHARD
2021CV263 BRYNMAWR
2021CV263 RIDGE

2021CV67 2580-MAPLE
2021CV67 ERIE

2021CV67 LYNDON
2021CV263 4840 WINDSOR
2021CV263 ROME ROCK CREEK
2021CV263 ROME ROCK CREEK
2021CV263 WREN-CIR
2021CV67 THRUSH
2021CV263 ROME ROCK CREEK

FORFEITED LAND SALE, JUNE 14, 2023
CODED "2016" & "2016B" REAL ESTATE TAX PARCELS AND OTHERS
DAVID THOMAS, ASHTABULA COUNTY AUDITOR

District

ANDOVER TWP
ANDOVER TWP
ASHTABULA-CIFY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTFABULA-CHY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
ASHTABULA CITY
CHERRY VAL TWP
CONNEAUT CITY
CONNEAUT CITY
CONNEAUT CITY
CONNEAUT CITY
CONNEAUT CITY
CONNEAUT-CHY
CONNEAUT CITY
CONNEAUT CITY
CONNEAUT CITY
CONNEAUT CITY
CONNEAUT CITY
CONNEAUT CITY
GENEVA TWP
GENEVACHY
HARPERSFIELD TWP
HARPERSFIELD TWP

N KINGSVILLE VILL

N KINGSVILLE VILL
ROCK-CREEK-VALE
ROME TWP
SAYBROOK TWP
WINDSOR TWP

MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MORTWR-RMNG-SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS

Parcel No.

01-031-00-090-00
01-031-00-100-00
05-106-00-048-00
05-106-00-049-00
05-205-00-071-00
05-216-00-034-00
05-306-00-064-00
05-306-00-088-00
05-306-00-146-00
05-308-00-021-00
05-311-00-009-00
05-311-00-022-00
05-311-00-026-00
05-311-00-025-00
05-311-00-079-00
05-311-00-080-00
05-311-00-081-00
05-312-00-150-00
05-504-00-070-00
05-505-00-025-00
05-505-00-026-00
09-015-00-006-00
12-103-00-003-00
12-103-00-007-00
12-211-00-048-00
12-332-00-015-00
12-332-00-016-00
12-332-00-039-00
12-336-00-071-00
12-336-00-072-00
12-336-00-073-00
12-336-00-074-00
12-336-00-075-00
12-336-00-077-00
17-004-00-002-00
20-012-00-011-00
22-002-00-019-00
22-008-00-028-02
28-041-40-127-00
28-041-40-319-00
35-019-00-010-00
46-026-00-003-00
50-001-20-001-00
61-005-00-063-00
65-003-10-003-00
65-003-10-008-00
65-003-10-022-00
65-003-10-066-00
65-003-10-075-00

Value of
Land

4,200
4,200
—2500
3,800
1,800
2,400
3,300
—37200
3,000
2,000
2,600
600
400
100
2,800
1,700
1,400
3,000
500
600
600
2,000
200
300
2,600
1,000
4,800
—4.000
1,600
1,600
1,600
1,600
1,600

16,800
4,000

4,000
4,000

Value of
Bldg.

Total
Value

4,200
4,200
—2;:500
3,800
1,800
2,400
3,300
—3;200
3,000
2,000
2,600
600
400
100
2,800
1,700
1,400
3,000
500
600
600
2,000
200
300
2,600

3,200

16,800
4,000

4,000
4,000

Acreage

0.4600
0.4600
01700
0.2600
0.0500
0.1000
0.1100
0:1600
0.1400
0.0900
0.1030
0.1000
0.0500
0.0100
0.1100
0.1800
0.0600
0.1200
0.1500
0.1600
0.1700
0.1800
0.1700
0.2600
0.1100
0.1000
0.0900
06:2700
0.1700
0.1700
0.1700
0.1700
0.1700
0.3400
0.4500
6:6000
0.4700
0.0800
0.0800
0.0800
0:3500
0.1100
0.1300
10.7800
0.3900
0.2800
0:6100
0.2600
0.2600

Taxes
Due

$ 2,345.05
$ 3,765.72
$-9:157:49
$ 2,173.10
$13,541.56
$ 1,546.99
$26,288.66
$-4,022.82
$ 9,258.15
$ 6,131.98
$ 3,326.85
$ 1,295.55
$ 980.85
$ 39294
$ 2,956.94
$ 1,211.37
$ 1,071.84
$ 1,956.49
$ 559.60
$ 62017
$ 471.23
$ 638.19
$ 392,07
$ 57028
$ 2,227.20
$ 471.23
$ 2,968.28
$ 2,471.01
$13,016.26
$ 1,286.96
$ 1,748.84
$ 1,364.70
$ 1,364.70
$ 2,974.33
$ 1,691.80
$-4:456:44
$ 1,866.34
$ 1,062.18
$ 168.16
$ 11414
$-2,670-37
$ 487.94
$ 4,398.49
$86,695.92
$ 7,938.79
$ 5,508.12
$-8,963.03
$ 7,927.97
$ 5,544.04

SALE DATE: June 14, 2023 at 10:00 am
Ashtabula County Courthouse - Commissioner's Meeting Room
Registration starts at 9:00 am

Court
Costs ***

Total due/
Starting Bid

$ 419.30
$ 419.30
$419:30
$ 419.30
$ 419.30

$ 2,764.35
$ 4,185.02
$—9.576-79
$ 2,592.40
$ 13,960.86
$ 37182 $ 191881
$ 49489 $ 26,783.55
494.89 9,753.04
419.30 6,551.28
426.38 3,753.23
828.04 3,104.44

2R TN
[T TN

419.30
419.30
419.30
419.30
371.82
371.82
371.82

$ 812.24
$
$
$
$
$
$
37182 $
$
$
$
$
$
$

3,376.24
1,630.67
1,491.14
2,328.31
931.42
991.99
843.05
1,010.01
811.37
989.58
2,646.50
843.05
3,340.10
$—2;890:31
13,388.08
1,706.26
2,168.14
1,784.00
1,784.00
3,393.63
2,063.62
$—4;951-33
$ 30129 $ 2,167.63
$ 41930 $ 1,481.48
$ 37182 $ 539.98
$ 37182 $ 485.96
$ 41930 $ 907.24
$ 41930 $ 4,817.79
$ 371.82 $ 87,067.74
$
$

371.82
419.30
419.30
419.30
371.82
371.82
419.30
37182 $
41930 $
41930 $
41930 $
41930 $
41930 $
37182 $
$-494:89
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37182 $ 8,310.61
371.82 $ 5,879.94
$ 41930 $ 8,347.27
$ 37182 $ 5,915.86

Additional fees due, if purchasing a property

Deed
Cost

$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42:00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$50.00

$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42:00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$50:00
$50.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42:00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42:00
$42.00
$42.00

Deed Transfer

Prep.

$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$-45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$-45:00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00

$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$-45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$-45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$-45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$-45:00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00

Fee

$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$-050
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$-0:50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 1.00

$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$-0-50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$-0-50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$-050
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$-0:50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50

Postage

$ 0.63
$ 0.63
$0.63
$ 0.63
$ 0.63
$ 0.63
$ 0.63
$-0:63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63

® h PO P

0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
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$ 0.63
$ 0.63

$ 0.63
$ 0.63
$ 0.63
$ 0.63
$ 0.63

$ 0.63
$ 0.63

Total add
fees

$ 88.13
$ 88.13
$-8843
$ 88.13
$ 88.13
$ 88.13
$ 88.13
$—8813
88.13
88.13
88.13
96.63

@ h PO P

88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13

R R e AR e R AR R

88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
$-96:13
$ 96.13
$ 88.13
$ 88.13
$ 88.13
$-8843
$ 88.13
$ 88.13
$ 88.13
$
$

R R o

88.13
88.13
$-8843
$ 88.13
$ 88.13



49 DOMAIN BUILDERS
50 ASHBA DONALD J

51 DEN PROPERTIES
52 DEN PROPERTIES
53 DROPIC DENNIS A
54 GASIER JERRY P

55 MARCHINKO-PAUL
56 BABOI KATHERINE

57 HENNES RICHARD W JR

58 DROPIC DENNIS A
59 HOLY JOE
60 BALOG GLENN E

61 SUNSET LAND COMPANY INC.
62 SUNSET LAND COMPANY INC.

63 O MEARA TERESAM
64 BODKIN DELMER L
65 PRUNTY CHARLES
66 DROPIC DENNIS A

(5]

67 HERITAGE CONSTRUCTION INC

68 KOVATCH MERIA
69 KOVATCH MERIA
70 DROPIC DENNIS A
71 WELCH JOE

72 DOMAIN BUILDERS
73 CROSBIE JENNIFER
74 CROSBIE JENNIFER
75 AXNER GARY

76 KATZEL HERBERT A
77 KATZEL HERBERT A
78 HRIVNAK AL JAMES

N

79 BABOI LEON TRUSTEE/KATHERINE TRUSTEE

80 DROPIC DENNIS A

81 LUNSFORD ROBERT F

82 CESEN-DANNY-R
83 EVANS RICHARD E

2021CV263
2021CV67
2021CV263
2021CV263
2017CV751
2021CV67

ROME ROCK CREEK
ROME ROCK CREEK
ROME ROCK CREEK
MARINA
THRUSH
ORIOLE

2021667 -NORTH-PARK

2017Cv871
2021CV67
2017CV751
2021CV263
2021CV67
2020CV257
2020CV257
2021CV67
2021CV67
2021CV67
2017CV751
2021CV67
2021CV67
2021CV67
2017CV751
2013CV335
2021CV263
2021CV263
2021CV263
2021CV67
2021CV67
2021CV67
2021CV67
2017CV751
2017CV751
2021CV67

FLAME LAKE
SOUTH PARK
SOUTH PARK
FOX RUN

DEER RUN
HAYFORD
HAYFORD
WILLOWBROOK
ROME ROCK CREEK
SUGAR CREEK
PIERPONT
MORNING STAR
EDEN ROCK
EDEN ROCK
PIERPONT
PIERPONT
MORNING STAR
167 KINGSVILLE
168 KINGSVILLE
181 ROCKAWAY
ROME ROCK CREEK
WESTERN STAR
SUNSET
EVENING STAR
EVENING STAR
LAKE VUE

2022CV519 -OHIO

2021CV67

OHIO

MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MORTWR-RMNG-SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
MOR TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ROME TWP-RMNG SHRS
ASHTABULA-CIFY
ASHTABULA CITY

65-003-10-099-00
65-003-10-100-00
65-003-10-104-00
65-003-10-105-00
65-003-20-029-00
65-003-20-050-00
65-011-20-028-00
65-011-30-031-00
65-011-30-076-00
65-011-30-086-00
65-012-10-030-00
65-012-10-052-00
65-013-30-048-00
65-013-30-049-00
65-013-30-054-00
65-099-00-023-00
66-014-10-002-00
66-014-10-022-00
66-014-10-032-00
66-014-10-043-00
66-014-10-044-00
66-014-30-077-00
66-014-30-078-00
66-014-40-003-00
67-001-20-021-00
67-001-20-022-00
67-001-20-027-00
67-002-10-023-00
67-006-10-028-00
67-008-10-034-00
67-008-20-025-00
67-008-20-047-00
67-020-10-005-00
68-316-00-011-00
68-401-00-010-00

4,000
4,000
8,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
— 4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
——6;100
6,200

**Properties selling together - Miniumin Bid pricing will be per parcel (Example: Min. Bid $100 x 2 parcels sold together = $200 will be min. bid)

***Court costs can change prior to sale

4,000
4,000
8,000
4,000
4,000
4,000

4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000

6,200

0.3900
0.3500
0.5400
0.3300
0.2750
0.3100
0:2600
0.2390
0.2400
0.2390
0.2600
0.2400
0.2570
0.2410
0.2700
0.2700
0.2800
0.2720
0.2800
0.5100
0.4600
0.2810
0.2750
0.3500
0.2600
0.2600
0.2700
0.2700
0.2400
0.2500
0.3980
0.2940
0.2600
0:4650
0.2900

$ 5,925.86
$14,101.25
$ 7,707.89
$ 8,028.08
$11,215.15
$14,136.86
$15:002.00
$ 8,159.91
$ 8,155.58
$11,142.11
$ 4,916.19
$14,710.46
$16,270.79
$16,228.39
$ 7,874.90
$12,124.54
$11,492.68
$10,860.72
$11,054.22
$ 6,129.70
$ 6,280.43
$11,205.85
$ 5,237.28
$ 5,931.74
$ 6,998.02
$ 6,998.02
$12,770.98
$14,560.80
$14,768.59
$17,523.23
$ 8,268.62
$11,222.04
$ 7,536.62
$-2,520-40
$ 8,018.80

$ 37182 $ 6,297.68
$ 419.30 $ 14,520.55
$ 37182 $ 8,079.71
$ 37182 $ 8,399.90
$ 426.38 $ 11,641.53
$ 419.30 $ 14,556.16
$ 465.03 $ 8,624.94
$ 41930 $ 8,574.88
$ 426.38 $ 11,568.49
$ 37182 $ 5,288.01
$ 419.30 $ 15,129.76
$ 49489 $ 16,765.68
$ 49489 $ 16,723.28
$ 41930 $ 8,294.20
$ 419.30 $ 12,543.84
$ 41930 $ 11,911.98
$ 426.38 $ 11,287.10
$ 41930 $ 11,473.52
$ 41930 $ 6,549.00
$ 41930 $ 6,699.73
$ 426.38 $ 11,632.23
$3,749.73 $ 8,987.01
$ 371.82 $ 6,303.56
$ 37182 $ 7,369.84
$ 37182 $ 7,369.84
$ 419.30 $ 13,190.28
$ 419.30 $ 14,980.10
$ 419.30 $ 15,187.89
$ 41930 $ 17,942.53
$ 42638 $ 8,695.00
$ 426.38 $ 11,648.42
$ 41930 $ 7,955.92

$ 41930 $ 8,438.10

$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00

$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$42.00

$42.00

$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00

$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00
$ 45.00

$ 45.00

$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50

$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50
$ 0.50

$ 0.50

0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63

$ 0.63

@#h PP LR

!
:
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.

88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13
88.13

@*h P H LR
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$ 88.13
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